MONTEREY COUNTY

RESOURCE MANAGEMENT AGENCY
Carl P. Holm, AICP, Director

LAND USE & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT | PUBLIC WORKS & FACILITIES | PARKS

1441 Schilling Place, South 2nd Floor (831)755-4800
Salinas, California 93901-4527 WWW.co.monterey.ca.us/rma
MEMORANDUM
Date: July 24, 2019
To: Valerie Ralph
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
From: Dalia M. Mariscal-Martinez
Management Analyst 111

Subject: AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO AGREEMENT NO. A-12598 BETWEEN LIONAKIS AND
THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY FOR THE JAIL HOUSING ADDITION PROJECT,
REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS #10401

Please find attached and for your records, a fully executed original of Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No.
A-12598 between Lionakis and the County of Monterey for the above referenced project. Amendment No.
3 was approved by the Monterey County Board of Supervisors on July 9, 2019.

If you have any questions, please contact me directly at Ext. #8966. Thank you.

DMM

Attachment: Executed Amendment No. 3 to Agreement — / Original



AMENDMENT NO. 3
TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND
LIONAKIS

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 3 to Agreement No. A-12598 between the County of Monterey, a political
subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter, “County”) and Lionakis (hereinafter,
“CONTRACTOR?) is hereby entered into between the County and the CONTRACTOR (collectively, the
“Parties”) and effective as of the last date opposite the respective signatures below.

WHEREAS, on November 5, 2013, the Board of Supervisors (BOS) approved Agreement No. A-12598
which CONTRACTOR entered into with County on November 18, 2013 (hereinafter, “Agreement™) to
provide architectural services for schematic design through construction (hereinafter, “services”) for the
Jail Housing Addition (hereinafter, “Project”) through and including June 30, 2018 for an amount not to
exceed $2,608,643; and

WHEREAS, additionally on November 5, 2013, the BOS adopted Resolution No. 13-339 which
authorized the expansion of Agreement No. A-12598 to increase its scope to comply with State full
conditional award milestones with a not to exceed additional amount of $3,500,000 for additional
architectural services; and

WHEREAS, Agreement was amended by the Parties on March 25, 2014, (hereinafter, “Amendment No.
17, including Exhibit A-1 — Scope of Services/Payment Provisions) to extend the term for six (6)
additional months through December 31, 2018 and to increase the Agreement amount by $2,029,408 (of
the previously BOS approved $3,500,000) which resulted in a total not to exceed amount of $4,638,051;
and

WHEREAS, Agreement was amended by the Parties on December 20, 2018, (hereinafter, “Amendment
No. 27) to update the indemnification provisions of the Agreement and to extend the term for one (1)
additional year through December 31, 2019 with no increase in the not to exceed amount; and

WHEREAS, additional funding is necessary to provide the services required by the County and to allow
for completion of the Project; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to further amend the Agreement to increase the amount by $342,872 for a
total amount not to exceed $4,980,923 to allow CONTRACTOR to continue to provide services identified
in the Agreement and as amended by this Amendment No. 3.

Page 1 of 3

Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. A-12598
Lionakis

Jail Housing Addition (RFQ #10401)

RMA — Public Works — Architectural Services
Term: November 18, 2013 — December 31, 2019
Not to Exceed: $4,980,923



NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

I

Amend Paragraph 4.1 of Section 4.0, “Compensation and Payments”, to read as follows:

It is mutually understood and agreed by both parties that CONTRACTOR shall be compensated
under this AGREEMENT and as amended in accordance with the pricing sheet attached to
Amendment No. 1, and as further increased by this Amendment No. 3 in the amount of $342,872,
for a total amount not to exceed $4,980,923.

Amend the “Business Automobile Liability Insurance” section of Paragraph 7.3, “Insurance
Coverage Requirements” under Section 7.0, “Insurance Requirements”, to read as follows:

Business Automobile Liability Insurance, covering all motor vehicles, including leased, non-
owned and hired vehicles, used in providing services under this AGREEMENT, with a combined
single limit for Bodily Injury and Property Damage of not less than $1,000,000 per occurrence.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement, including all Exhibits thereto, remain unchanged
and in full force.

This Amendment No. 3 and all previous amendments shall be attached to the Agreement and
incorporated therein as if fully set forth in the Agreement.

The recitals to this Amendment No. 3 are incorporated into the Agreement and this Amendment
No. 3.

Page 2 of 3

Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. A-12598
Lionakis

Jail Housing Addition (RFQ #10401)

RMA — Public Works — Architectural Services
Term: November 18, 2013 — December 31, 2019
Not to Exceed: $4,980,923



IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 3 to the Agreement
which shall be effective as of the last date opposite the respective signatures below.

COUNTY OF MONTEREY CONTRACTOR*
By:
Lionakis
Contracts/Purchasing Officer Contractor’s Business Name
Date: By: ‘n-_J_ AT i
ifature of Chair, President or Vice President)
Approved as to Form and Legality Its: ‘\J \C(ﬂ s DOCDLLS ( Chﬁu-(
Office of the County Counsel-Risk Management (Print Name and Title)

Charles J. McKee, County Counsel-Risk Manager

Date: A\(J\fu\, 2, 20\

By:
Robert M. Shaw ﬂ M
Deputy County Counsel By:
(Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,
Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)
Date:

Its: AﬂMé’u)tD@@b‘ﬁ, ClFO

(Print Name and Title)

Date: A\O\f L\ 2 Z‘Olo\

Approved as to Fiscal Provisions

By:

Auditor/Controller

Date:

Approved as to Indemnity and Insurance Provisions
Office of the County Counsel-Risk Management
Charles J. McKee, County Counsel-Risk Manager

By:

Name:

Title;

Date:

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including non-profit corporations, the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth
above together with the signatures of two (2) specified officers per California Corporations Code Section 313. If CONTRACTOR is a Limited
Liability Corporation (LLC), the full legal name of the LLC shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two (2) managers. If
CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the full legal name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has
authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set
forth the name of the business, if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement or Amendment to said Agreement.

Page 3 of 3

Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. A-12598
Lionakis

Jail Housing Addition (RFQ #10401)

RMA — Public Works — Architectural Services
Term: November 18, 2013 — December 31, 2019

4,290,41%

3

Spt
Not to Exceed: $5;066;023 %,



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 3 to the Agreement
which shall be effective as of the last date opposite the respective signatures below.

COUNTY OF MONTEREY CONTRACTOR*
I
J//?/ //1// 2 Lionakis
. Cm}tracts/?urchasmg Officer Contractor’s Business Name
Date: ”777,4 N3, F0/7 By:
J i hair, President or 'v)&:a President)
Approved as to Form and Legality s N holas —a)cﬁufg ,cﬁﬁu v
Office of the County Coupsel-Risk Management (Print Name and Title) /
Charles J. McKee, C Coumsel-Risk Manager . c
T e Al 22,2019
By: o
Robert M. Shaw W
Deputy County Counsel By:
(Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,
4‘_ e T 269 Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)
Date:
s:  Andrels Deeple, TFO
N , (Print Name and Title)

Approved as to Fiscal Prm.rifsifoj L] 1 Wi .
;",r A /} f( Date: A‘PVL \ .22, 20[03
By: 2 WA D)
Audltor/ﬂoutroller

Date: %‘ fﬂ)/)

Approved as to Indemnity and Insurance Provisions
Office of the County Counsel-Risk Management
Charles J. McKee, County Counsel-Risk Manager

By:

Name;

Title:

Date:

*INSTRUCTIONS: 1If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including non-profit corporations, the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth
above topether with the signatures of two (2) specified officers per California Corporations Code Section 313, If CONTRACTOR is a Limited
Liability Corporation (LLC), the full legal name of the LLC shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two (2) managers. If
CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the (ull legal name of the partnership shall be sct forth above together with the signature of a partner who has
authority to cxccute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. IF CONTRACTOR is contracling in an individual capacity, the individual shall set
{orth the name of the business, il any, and shall personally sign the Agreement or Amendment te said Agreement.

Page 3 of 3

Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. A-12558
Lionakis
Jail Housing Addition (RFQ #10401)
RMA -- Public Works — Architcctural Services
Term: November 18, 2013 - December 31, 2019
Not to Exceed: $5,066;623

4 9¢0 ﬂll?) v

X’zk

W



T - DATE (MM/DDIYYYY)
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

9/24/2018
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS

CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A stalement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s}.

PROBUCER : | Hiame " Doris A Chambers
R&:!egéﬁdetg?régkgsas: clates A6 Ho, Ext); 510-465-3090 | A% wo) 510-452-2193
P. O. Box 12675 EMALss. dchambers@dealeyrenton.com
Qakland CA 94604-2675 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURER A : Travelers Property Casualty Co of Ameri 25674
INSURED LS . INSURER & ; Travelers Indemnity Co. of Connecticut 25682
%g{‘; ’f[?ch Street INsURER ¢ : XL Specialty Insurance Ca, 3?885
Sacramento CA 95814 INSURERD :
INSURER E ;
INSURER F ; .
COVERAGES ‘CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 128931?191 REVISION NUMBER

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN lSSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED., NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

IEER 3 ADDL]S POLICY EFF | POLKCY EXP
R

TYPE OF INSURANCE so | wyp POLICY NUMBER {MM/DD/YYYY) | (MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL IABILITY Yy | ¥ |e6808J101951 /2018 912019 | EACH OCCURRENCE $1.000,000
DAMAGE TO RENTED
CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occumrencs) $ 1,000,000
MED EXP (Any one person) $5000
| PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | § 1,000,000
| GENL AGGREGATE uwm' APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
POLICY - s D Loc PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § 2,000,000
‘ OTHER: ' $
B COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT -
B | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY Y | ¥ -| BAsJoss70s 972018 97112018 e eni] $ 1,000,000
ANY AUTO 'E BODILY INJURY (Per person) | $
SCHEDULED {
AUTos b [ D | BODILY INJURY (Per accident)| $
"X | HIRED ¥ | NON-OWNED [ PROPERTY DAMAGE $
| 2 | AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY | {Per accident)
: = : $
A | X | UMBRELLALIAB X | acour Y | Y | CUPBJ102449 9/1/2018 9/1/2018 | EAGH OCCURRENCE $ 5,000,000
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE S R P ~|-AGGREGATE — - -+ -|-$5.000000 -+ - -
DED I [ RETENTION § : ’ $
A |WORKERS COMPENSATION © v | ussssazars sr018 am01e X | GER e | | o
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YiN
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE # E.L. EACH ACCIDENT - | $1,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? NiA
(Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE] $ 1,000,000
If yes, dascribe under
DESGRIPTION OF GPERATIONS below = EL. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § 1,000,000
C | Profassional T W T DPR9931445 6412018 9/172018 | $5,000,000 per Claim
Liabllity : : $5,000,000 Anni Aggr,
Clalms Made

OESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS /| VEHICLES [ACORD 101, Additlanal Remarks Schedule, may be attached If more space Is required)

REF: ALL OPERATIONS OF THE NAMED INSURED: GENERAL LIABILITY ADDITIONAL INSURED: The County of Monlerey, its officers, agents and
employees per attached endorsement #CG D3 61 03 05 & CG2037 0704. The Commercial General Liabllity coverage applies on a F’nmary and Non-
Contnbuto? bases per the attached endorsement #CG D3 61 03 056 & CG2(37 0704, AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ADDITIONAL INSURED: The County of
Monterey, its officers, agents and employees per attached endorsement #CA 20 48 10 13. Prmary Insurance per the attached CA T4 42 04 09,

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION 30 Day NOC/10 Day for NonPay of Prem

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN

County of Monterey ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
Contracts/Purchasing Dept.
168 W. Alisal Street, 3rd Floor AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Salinas CA 93801

/Cﬂ-—-—l.@.f&.——-—

|

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




CONMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
POLICY NUMBER: 68084101951 ISSUED DATE: 9/24/2018

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED - OWNERS, LESSEES OR
CONTRACTORS - COMPLETED OPERATIONS

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART
SCHEDULE
Name Of Additional Insured Person(s) Or Organization(s):

Any person or organization that you agree in a written contract to include as an additional
insured on this Coverage Part for "bodily injury” or "praperty damage” included in the "products-
completed operations hazard", provided that such contract was signed and executed by you
before, and is in effect when, the bodily injury or property damage occurs.

Location And Description Of Completed Operations

Any project to which an applicable contract described in the Name of Additional
insured Person(s) or Organization(s) section of this Schedule applies.

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

Section Il — Who Is An Insured is amended to in- location designated and described in the schedule of
clude as an additional insured the person(s) or or- this endorsement performed for that additional in-
ganization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only with sured and included in the "products-completed opera-
respect to liability for "bodily injury” or "property dam- tions hazard".

age" caused, in whole or in part, by "your work” at the

CG 20370704 ® IS0 Properties, Inc., 2004 Page 1 of 1



POLICY NUMBER 6808J101951

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
ISSUED DATE: 9/24/2018

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED - OWNERS, LESSEES OR
CONTRACTORS — SCHEDULED PERSON OR
ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE
Names of Additional Insured Person(s) or Organization(s):

Any person or organization that you agree in a written contract, on this Coverage Part, provided
that such written contract was signed and executed by you before, and is in effect when the
"podily injury" or "property damage” occurs or the "personal injury” or "advertising injury" offense

is committed.

Location of Covered Operations:

Any project to which an applicable written contract with the described in the Name of
Additional Insured Person(s) or Organization(s) section of this Schedule applies.

(Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.)

A.

CGD3610305

Section Il — Who Is An Insured is amended to in-
clude as an additional insured the person(s} or
organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only
with respect to liability for "bodily injury”, “property
damage", "personal injury” or “advertising injury"
caused, in whole ar in part, by:

1. Your acts or omissions; or

2. The acts or omissions of those acting on your
behalf;

in the performance of your ongoing operations for
the additional insured(s) at the location(s) desig-
nated above.

With respect to the insurance afforded to these
additional insureds, the following additional exclu-
sions apply:

Copyright 2005 The St. Paul Travelers Companies, Inc. All rights reserved.

This insurance does not apply to "bodily injury” or
"property damage" occurring, or “personal injury”
or “advertising injury” arising out of an offense
committed, after:

1. All work, including materials, parts or equip-
ment furnished in connection with such work,
on the project (other than service, mainte-
nance or repairs) to be performed by or on
behalf of the additional insured(s) at the loca-
tion of the covered operations has been com-
pleted; or

2. That portion of "your work" out of which the
injury or damage arises has been put to its in-
tended use by any person or organization
other than another contractor or subcontrac-
tor engaged in performing operations for a
principal as a part of the same project.

Page 1 of 1

Includes copyrighted material of Insurance Services Office, Inc. with its permission.



POLICY NUMBER: 6808J101951

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

OTHER INSURANCE — ADDITIONAL INSUREDS -
PRIMARY AND NON-CONTRIBUTORY WITH RESPECT TO
CERTAIN OTHER INSURANCE

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

The following is added to Paragraph 4. a., Primary
Insurance, of SECTION IV - COMMERCIAL GEN-
ERAL LIABILITY CONDITIONS:

However, if you specifically agree in a written contract
or agreement that the insurance afforded to an addi-
tional insured under this Coverage Part must apply on
a primary basis, or a primary and non-contributory
basis, this insurance is primary to other insurance that
is available to such additional insured which covers
such additional insured as a named insured, and we
will not share with that other insurance, provided that:

CGD4250708

© 2008 The Travelers Companies, Inc.

(1) The "bodily injury” or "property damage" for which
coverage is sought is caused by an "occurrence”
that takes place; and

(2) The "personal injury" or “advertising injury" for
which coverage is sought arises out of an offense
that is committed,

subsequent to the signing and execution of that con-
tract or agreement by you.

Page 1 of 1



POLICY NUMBER: 6808J101951

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
ISSUED DATE: 9/24/2018

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

WAIVER OF TRANSFER OF RIGHTS OF RECOVERY
AGAINST OTHERS TO US

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Name of Person or Organization:

Any person or arganization that you agree in a written contract

(If no entry appears above, information required to complete this endorsement will be shown in the Declarations

as applicable to this endorsement.)

The TRANSFER OF RIGHTS OF RECOVERY
AGAINST OTHERS TO US Condition (Section IV-
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CONDITIONS)
is amended by the addition of the following:

We waive any right of recovery we may have against
the person or organization shown in the Schedule
above because of payments we make for injury or

CG 24041093

Copyright, Insurance Services Office, Inc., 1992

damage arising out of your ongoing operations or
"your work" done under a contract with that person
or organization and included in the “products-
completed operations hazards." This waiver applies
only to the person or organization shown in the
Schedule above.

Page 1 of 1



POLICY NUMBER: BA8J095706 COMMERCIAL AUTO
CA20481013

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

DESIGNATED INSURED FOR
COVERED AUTOS LIABILITY COVERAGE

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

AUTO DEALERS COVERAGE FORM
BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM
MOTOR CARRIER COVERAGE FORM

With respect to coverage provided by this endorsement, the provisions of the Coverage Form apply unless
modified by this endorsement.

This endorsement identifies person(s) or organization(s) who are "insureds" for Covered Autos Liability Coverage
under the Who Is An Insured provision of the Coverage Form. This endorsement does not alter coverage
provided in the Coverage Form.

This endorsement changes the policy effective on the inception date of the policy unless another date is indicated
below.

Named Insured: Lionakis

Endorsement Effective Date: 9/1/2018

SCHEDULE

Name Of Person(s) Or Organization(s): ALL OPERATIONS OF THE NAMED INSURED. The County of
Monterey, its officers, agents and employees.

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

Each person or organization shown in the Schedule is
an "insured"” for Covered Autos Liability Coverage, but
only to the extent that person or organization qualifies
as an ‘"insured" under the Who Is An Insured
provision contained in Paragraph A.1. of Section Il -
Covered Autos Liability Coverage in the Business
Auto and Motor Carrier Coverage Forms and
Paragraph D.2. of Section | — Covered Autos
Coverages of the Auto Dealers Coverage Form.

CA 20481013 ®© Insurance Services Office, Inc., 2011 Page 1 of 1



COMMERCIAL AUTO
POLICY NUMBER; BABJ0O95706

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED - PRIMARY AND
NON-CONTRIBUTORY WITH OTHER INSURANCE

This endorsement modifies insurance provided by the following:
BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM

With respect to coverage provided by this endorsement, the provisions of the Coverage Form apply unless modi-
fied by this endorsement.

SCHEDULED PERSONS OR ORGANIZATIONS

NAME OF PERSON OR ORGANIZATION CONTINUATION:

The County of Monterey, its
officers, agents and
employeesd

PROVISIONS

A. The following is added to Paragraph c. in A. 1., B. The following is added to Paragraph 5., Other

CAT4420409

Who Is An Insured, of SECTION II-LIABILITY
COVERAGE:

Any person ar organization shown above who is
required under a written contract or agreement
between you and that person or organization, that
is signed and executed by you before the "bodily
injury" or "property damage” occurs and that is in
effect during the policy period, to be named as an
additional insured is an "insured" for Liability Cov-
erage, but only for damages to which this insur-
ance applies and only to the extent that person or
organization qualifies as an "insured" under the
Who Is An Insured provision contained in Section
il.

© 2008 The Travelers Companies, Inc.

Insurance, in B. General Conditions of SEC-
TION IV ~ BUSINESS AUTO CONDITIONS:

Regardless of the provisions of paragraph a. and
paragraph d. of this part 5. Other Insurance, if
the scheduled person or organization shown
above has other insurance under which it is the
first named insured and that insurance also ap-
plies, then this insurance is primary fo and non-
contributory with that other insurance when the
written contract or agreement between you and
that scheduled person or organization, that is
signed and executed by you befare the "bodily in-
jury" or "property damage" occurs and that is in
effect during the policy period, requires this insur-
ance 1o be primary and non-contributory.

Page 1 of 1



Policy # BABJ095706

COMMERCIAL AUTO

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

BLANKET WAIVER OF SUBROGATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

AUTO DEALERS COVERAGE FORM
BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM
MOTOR CARRIER COVERAGE FORM

The following replaces Paragraph A.5., Transfer of

Rights Of Recovery Against Others To Us, of the

CONDITIONS Section:

5. Transfer Of Rights Of Recovery Against Oth-
ers To Us

We waive any right of recovery we may have
against any person or organization to the extent

required of you by a written contract executed
prior to any "accident” or "loss", provided that the
"accident" or "loss" arises out of the operations
contemplated by such contract. The waiver ap-
plies only to the person or organization desig-
nated in such contract.

CAT3400215 © 2015 The Travelers Indemnity Company. Al rights reserved. Page 1 of 1
Includes copyrighted material of Insurance Services Office, Inc. with its permission.



Workers' Compensation and Employers' Liability Insurance Policy
Waiver of Our Right to Recover From Others Endorsement - California

WC 040306

If the following information is not complete, refer to the appropriate Schedule attached to the policy.

Insured: Lionakis

Producer: Dealey, Renton & Assaciates

Policy Number UB3J842371

Effective Date 9/1/2018

Schedule

Person or Organization
County of Monterey
Contracts/Purchasing Dept.
168 W. Alisal Street, 3rd Floor
Salinas CA 93901

Additional Premium %

We have the right to recover our payments from any-
one liable for an injury- covered by this policy. We
will not enforce our right against the person or
organization named in the Schedule. (This agreement
applies only to the extent that you perform work
under a written contract that requires you to obtain
this agreement from us.)

A .

Authorized Representative

WC040306

Job Description

ALL OPERATIONS OF THE NAMED INSURED.
The County of Monterey, its officers, agents and
employees.

You must maintain payroll records accurately segre-
gating the remuneration of your employees while en-
gaged in the work described in the Schedule.

The additional premium for this endorsement shall be
the percentage, as shown in the Schedule applicable

" to this endorsement, of the California workers'

compensation premium otherwise due on such
remuneration.



